505610868 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5657670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF APPLICATION NUMBER 15/354884 ERRONEOUSLY LISTED ON COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 043987/0196.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYTO LIFE LLC	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTTO LLC
Street Address:	411 BOREL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15354994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

Email: carolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com,

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSIW-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony A. Laurentano/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Original_Cover_Sheet_and_OTTO-LLC_Name_Change_Doc#page1.tif source=Original_Cover_Sheet_and_OTTO-LLC_Name_Change_Doc#page2.tif

PATENT 505610868 REEL: 049995 FRAME: 0240

source=Original_Cover_Sheet_and_OTTO-LLC_Name_Change_Doc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049995 FRAME: 0241

504562119 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4608830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYTO LIFE LLC	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTTO LLC
Street Address:	411 BOREL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9702168
Application Number:	15393326
Patent Number:	D703515
Patent Number:	D709754
Application Number:	15354884
Patent Number:	D796298
Patent Number:	D781680
Application Number:	15200749
Application Number:	29584871
Application Number:	61509635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, lynn.hall@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MARYLAND 02109

PATENT 504562119 REEL: 049993 FRAME: 0292

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSIW-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony A. Laurentano/
DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2017	
Total Attachments: 1	
source=SSIW000 ChangeofNameDocument#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049993 FRAME: 0293

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 08/18/2017 FILED 04:47 PM 08/18/2017 SR 20175796839 - File Number 5225561

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TYTO LIFE LLC

Tyto Life LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the limited liability company was formed on October 22, 2012 under the name SecuraSeal Innovations LLC, pursuant to the Act.
- Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, this Second Amended and Restated
 Certificate of Formation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the
 Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company.

ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the limited liability company is "Otto LLC" (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. Registered Office

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2140 South Dupont Highway, City of Camden, County of Kent, 19934. The name of its registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

ARTICLE III. Purpose

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under the Act.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Tyto Life LLC this 18th day of August, 2017.

Sam jadallah Sam jadallah, Sam Jadallah, Chief Executive Officer & Manager

> PATENT REEL: 049993 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 09/23/2019